du FIDA. 

VI. Recommandation 
45. Je recommande au Conseil d’administration d’approuver le financement proposé par 

la résolution suivante:  

DÉCIDE: que le Fonds accordera au Royaume du Cambodge un prêt à des 

conditions mixtes d’un montant de douze millions quatre cent mille droits de 

tirage spéciaux (12 400 000 DTS), qui sera régi par des modalités et 

conditions conformes en substance aux modalités et conditions indiquées dans 

le présent rapport. 

DÉCIDE EN OUTRE: que le Fonds accordera au Royaume du Cambodge un 

prêt à des conditions ordinaires d’un montant de huit millions de dollars des

[...]

There shall be two Project Accounts in USD for the benefit of MOWRAM and NCDD-S 

in the local commercial Bank authorized by MEF to receive funds from the Designated 

Accounts. 

9. The Borrower/Recipient shall provide counterpart financing for the Project in the 

amount of fifteen million United States dollars (USD 15 000 000) in the form of in-kind 

contribution. 

Section C 

1. The Lead Project Agency shall be the Ministry of Water Resources and Meteorology 

(MOWRAM). 

2. Additional Project Parties are described in Schedule 1 Part II, paragraph 6.